

01-30-2003



102352393

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102332333	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Stephen E. Tilston David A. Tilston	Name: Wi-LAN Inc.
David A. Tilstoll	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les)	Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) / Yes x No attached?	2891 Sunridge Way N.E.
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
x Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Calgary, Alberta
Other	State: CANADA Zip: T1Y 7K7
Execution Date: February 4, 2002	Additional name(s) & Yes x No address(es) attached:
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the new application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):
	5,229,783
Additional numbers attached? Yes x No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Mark J. Thronson Dickstein Shapiro Morin & Oshinsky LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3,41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: B8900.0012/P012	Enclosed
Street Address:	x Authorized to be charged to deposit account
2101 L Street NW	Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)
	8. Deposit account number:
City: State: Zip: Washington DC 20037-1526	04-1073
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy	
is a true copy of the original document.	
Mark J. Thronson (33,082)	January 27, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

/28/2003 MBIZUNES 00000082 07812809

FC:8021

40.00 (

1529423 v1; WS3Z01!.DOC

FILE: 16457-0000 WRE:jrr

ASSIGNMENT

	We, Stephen E. Tilston and David A. Tilston, whose full post office addresses
are 3 €	CAMBRIDGE COURT Kemptulle Ont.
	CAMBRIOGE Court Kemptuille Ont.
respectively,	for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledge	ed, do hereby sell and assign to Wi-LAN Inc., whose full post office address
is 2891 Sunr	idge Way N.E., Calgary, Alberta, T1Y 7K7, Canada, all of our right, title and
interest in Ca	nada in and to Canadian Patent No. 2,033,496, and in the invention described
and claimed	therein, and all of our right, title and interest in the United States in and to U.S.
Patent No. 5	,229,783, and in the invention described and claimed therein.
	Dated at Kemptville, Ontario, Canada, this 4th day of FEB, 2002.
Witness:	Stephen E. Tilston
	amuno hours
<u>Charm</u> (Name Printe	ed)
Dated at Kemptville, Ontario, Canada, this 4 ⁷⁴ day of <u>Fe</u> b、, 2002.	
	Daid Pola
Witness:	David A. Tilston
Cha	amaine Leus
(Signature)	
<u>Char</u>	nane Lewis ed)
(Name Printe	2 a)

RECORDED: 01/27/2003

PATENT REEL: 013691 FRAME: 0878